
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 6.2P/APMSIDC/2023-24, Dt. 

19.09.2023, (Bids received on dt: 27.11.2023) procurement and supply of Ophthalmic 

Equipment to Government surgical institutions under Dr.YSR Kanti Velugu Programme 

are hereby requested to send their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of 

Preliminary Technical Evaluation Report which is placed in website 

https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 05.00 PM, Dt. 08.12.2023. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 05.12.2023. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Sl. No Document Description M/s. Susruta Associates Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Pg. no: 1 
Ref:168024378 
Date:19.11.2023 
Amount: Rs. 11,800 

Compiles 

2 EMD  Pg. no:3 
DD No:319102 
DD date:07.11.2023 
Amount: 1,77,750/- 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg. no: 57 Compiles 

4 List of items offered with Make and Model 
details without prices  

Pg. no: 59 Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization  Pg. no:49 Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 along 
with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 65 

SD: 66 to 69 

Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as 
per Format B2 

Pg. No:6 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 for 
Manufacturer  

 Not Applicable Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Pg. no:21 
Avg. Annual Turnover: 7.27 Cr 
Net worth:2.45Cr 

Compiles 

10 Details & proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Pg. no: 61 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg. no: 19 Compiles 



Sl. No Document Description M/s. Susruta Associates Remarks 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg. no: 55,56 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

 Pg. no:60 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details of 
IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  

Pg. no: 7 
GST No: 36AEOPK0202L1ZL 
Pg. No: 17 
PAN no: AEOPK0202L 
IT Returns: 23 to 42 

Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for both processes 
and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 
Management System for Organization) 
and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 
System for Medical Devices). 

Pg. no: 43 

ISO 9001:2015 

Valid till:  19.04.2026 

Pg. No:44 

Valid till: 06.09.2024 

Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System 
Certification for Medical Devices and their 
equivalent International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/USFDA etc.) 

Pg. no: 45 

Valid up to: CE 

Valid till: 29.09.2026 

Compiles 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable  Compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 
notarized or self-attested 

Self- attested Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Not submitted Not Compiles 

20 Declaration Form Pg. No:58 Compiles 

21 DPIIT approval (If required) Not applicable Compiles 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to  

1. Non submission of General information about the bidder 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty Make & Model 
Qty Supplied 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

Group G 

1 Hydraulic operating 
chairs for doctors 

17 17 Technomed 252 - - 

2 Ophthalmic motorized 
operation tables 

31 31 Technomed & 
TMI-1207 

252 - - 



Sl. No Document Description M/s. Bhargav Enterprises Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/-        Pg. no: 5 
Ref:20231124641901 
Date:24.11.2023 
Amount: Rs. 11,800 

Compiles  

2 EMD  Pg. no:1 
DD No:09369 
DD date:24.11.2023 
Amount: 10,00,000/- 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg. no: 7 Compiles 

4 List of items offered with Make and Model 
details without prices  

Pg. no: 9 Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization  Pg. no:11, 12, 13 Not Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 along 
with supporting documents 

Pg. No: 17-20 

SD: 23,29,71-88,95-114 

Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as 
per Format B2 

Pg. No:21 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 for 
Manufacturer  

 Not Applicable Compiles 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3-A 
Distributor 

Pg. no:69 
Avg. Annual Turnover: 11.10Cr 
Net worth:8.42Cr 

Compiles 

10 Details & proof of After-Sales Service 
facilities  

Pg. no: 25 Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg. no: 27 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Not submitted Not-Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

 Pg. no:31 Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and Details of 
IT Returns- PAN / TIN copies.  

Pg. no: 34 
GST No:36AA1FB7311F1ZQ 
Pg. No: 33 
PAN no: AA1FB7311F 
IT Returns: 55 to 67 

Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have necessary 
quality certifications for both processes 
and products such as ISO 9001 (Quality 
Management System for Organization) 
and ISO 13485 (Quality Management 
System for Medical Devices). 

Pg. no: 

 

 

Not-Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System Approval 
Certificate Management System 
Certification for Medical Devices and their 

Not submitted  Not Compiles 



Sl. No Document Description M/s. Bhargav Enterprises Remarks 

equivalent International Standards 
certificates (BIS/CE/USFDA etc.) 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable Not Compiles 

18 All the uploaded technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or properly 
notarized or self-attested 

Self- attested Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No:3 Compiles 

20 Declaration Form Pg. No:91 Compiles 

21 DPIIT approval (If required) Not applicable Compiles 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty Make & Model 
Qty Supplied 

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

Group A 

 1 Fumigator 4 4 Rumax 
international  

 10  

2 Trail Lens set 28 28 Rumax 
international & 
matronix/R-249 

 35  

3 Streak retinoscope 7 7 Welch allyn     

4 90-D Lens 4 4 Rumax 
international & 
90D aspheric  

 5  

5 B-Scan 6 6 Biomediex & 
Echovue 

   

6 A-Scan Biometry 19 19 Biomediex & 
echorule pro 

   

7 Phaco machine 5 5 Oertli 
instruments AG 
& CataRhex3 

   

8 Cataract surgery Set 590 147 Rumax 
international & 
Extra capsular 
set 

 150  

9 Chalazion incision and 
curettage set 

71 35 Rumax 
international & 
chalazion set 

 42  

10 Instruments for 
Keratoplasty and cornea 
Retrieval (sets) 

6 6 Rumax 
international & 
keratoplastry set 

 10  

11 Ophthalmoscope-Direct 17 17 Welch allyn & 
Coaxial 
ophthalmoscope  

   

12 Microscope basic with 
observe 

3 3 Topcon & OMS-
800 

   



Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Non submission of Manufacturing Authorization item no 3,7 & 11. 
2. Non submission of Clause-by-clause commentary on technical specifications. 
3. Non submission of ISO 9001 & ISO 13485 for all quoted items. 
4. Non submission of Past performance supporting documents for item 

no.3,5,6,7,11,12 & 13. 
5. Non submission of BIS/CE/USFDA for all quoted items.  

 

13 Slit lamp with Anterior 
segments imaging 
systems 

4 4 Topcon & SL-
D701 

   

14 Lacrimal Canula 110 55 Rumax 
international 

 100  

Group-E 

1 Operating Microscope 
(High End) 

15 15 Topcon & OMS-
800 

22 1  


